## JUAN JOSE CEBALLOS CASTILLO PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Juan Jose Ceballos Castillo of Santiago, Domincan Republic, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of the International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 73rd International Convention, held in St. Louis, Missouri, USA, July 11-14, 1990.

Past Director Ceballos is involved in the realty profession.

A member of the Santiago Central Lions Club since 1968 with 20 years perfect attendance, Past Director Ceballos has held many positions in the association, including club president, zone chairman and district governor. He is also the president of the Patronage Against Leprosy Filial Cibao, and the president of the Blind Patronage of the Cibao Region.

For his many contributions to the association, Past Director Ceballos has received the 100% District Governor Award, a Master Key Award, 14 Extension Awards, an International President's Award and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted by the association to its members.

Past Director Ceballos and his wife, Josefina, have two children.